- © EMMIBIT A | )
. ' 14903
. AGREEMENT AMENDING COMTRACT NO. _ 13236
This agreement entered into between the City of Portland, Oregon'and
Comprehensive Options for Drug Abusers, Inc. » Contractor.

The parties have previously executed-a contract providiﬁg for the creation and
funding of a number of positions for public service employment, which contract
is known as Contract Mo. 18236 . That contract should now be amended to
increase salaries of two positions effective January 1, 1980; increase the
fringe benefit amount, and increase the contract amount by $1,317.
The parties to the contract therefore agree:
a) The participant salaries are increased as follows:

Total

Position: Receptionist Trainee Intake Counselor Trainee Salaries
01d Pay Rate: $ 625 (5 mos) $ 666 (5 mos)
656 (6 mos) 699 (6 mos)
$7,061 $7,524 $14,585
New Pay Rate: $ 625 (2 mos) ~$ 666 (2 mos)
690 (3 mos) ' 731 (3 mos)
721 (6 mos) 764 (6 mos)
$7,646 $8,109 15,755
Increase: ' $ 1,170 _

b)  The fringe benefit amount (at a rate of 12.6%)is changed from $1,838 to $1,985,
an increase of $147. ’ .

c) The contract amount is changed from $16,423 to $17,740, an increase of $1,317.

Dated this ___ day of » 19
CITY OF PORTLAND
Agency
by :
Mayor by
by _ Title
Commissioner of Public Utilities
5pp oved — Approved as to form
/’ L/g_/f./\/ & // (/ M“——/
/i;//f>éc Dir., Human Resources Bureau City Attorney

Director, Trng., & Employment Div.



EXHIBIT A | S e s
AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO. © 18237 |

This agreement entered into between the City of Portland, Oregon and
Comprehensive Options for Drug Abusers, Inc. _ , Contractor.

The parties have previously executed a contract providing for the creation and
funding of a number of positions for public service employment, which contract
is known as Contract No. 18237 . That contract should now be amended to

increase salaries of three positions effective January 1, 1980; increase the

fringe benefit amount and increase the contract amount by $1,976.

The parties to the contract therefore agree:
a) The participant salaries are increased as follows:

Total
Position: Cournselor Intake Counselor Clerical Trainee Salaries
01d Pay Rate: $ 699 (9 mos) $ 666 (5 mos) $ 596 (5 mos)
734 (3 mos) 699 (6 mos) 625 (6 mos)
$8,493 $7,524 $6,730 $22,747
New Pay Rate: $ 699 (3mos) $ 666 (2 mos) $ 596 (2 mos)
764 (6 mos) 731 (3 mos) 661 (3 mos)
799 (3 mos) 764 (6 mos) 690 (6 mos)
$9,078 - $8,109 ‘ $7,315 24,502
Increase: $ 1,755

b) The Fringe Benefit amount (at a rate of 12.64%) is changed from $2,876 to $3,097,
an increase of $221.

c) The total contract amount is changed from $25,623 to $27,599, an increase of

$1,976.
Dated this ___ day of s 19
~ CITY OF PORTLAND
Agency

by

Mayor by
by Title

Commissioner of Public Utilities
Approved Approved as to form

Xec. oir., Human Resources Bureau City Attorne
k,,//9x (g | : ’

Director, Trng. & Employment Div.



P | EXHIBIT A - 449377
AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO. 18263

IO IR0~ 3 SRR N

This agreement entered into between the City of Portland, Oregon and

St John's Child Care. Inc. , Contractor.

The parties have previously executed a contract providing for the creation and
funding of a number of positions for public service employment, which contract
is known as Contract No. __ 18263 . That contract should now be amended to
increase the participant salary rate and fringe benefit amount and increase
the total contract amount by $832
The parties to the contract therefore agree:
a) Participant salaries are changed as follows:

No.. Position 01d Rate New Rate Increase
3 Child Care Workers $ 600 (11 mos) $ 600 (6 mos)
650 (5 mos)
Total $19,800 $20,550 $750

b) The Fringe Benefit amount (at a rate of 11.05%) is changed from $2,189 to $2,271,
’ an increase of $82.

c) The total contract amount is changed from $21,989 to $22,821, an increase of

$832.
Dated this ___ day of y 19
CITY OF PORTLAND

Agency

by

Mayor by
by Title

Commissioner of Public Utilities
Approved Approved as to form

C
\ . .
Gmsnir.,ngmn‘R630urces Bureau City Attorney

Director, Trng. & Employment Div.



‘ : ‘ EXHIBIT A

ot —— |

AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO.- 18264 "

This agreement entered into between the City of Portland, Oregon and
St. John's Child Care, Inc, ' ___, Contractor.

The parties have previously executed a contract providing for the creation and
funding of a number of positions for public service employment, which contract
is known as Contract No. 18264 . That contract should now be amended to

increase participant salary rate and fringe benefit amounts and increase total
contract amount by $553.

The parties to the contract therefore agree:
a) Participant salaries are changed as follows:

No. Position 01d Rate New Rate Increase
2 Child Care Wkrs. § 600 (11 mos) $ 600 (5 mos)
650 (5 mos)
$]3 200 $13,700 $500

b) The Fringe Benefit amount (figured at 10.66%) is changed from $1,407 to $1,460,

an increase of $53.

c) The total contract amount is changed from $14,607 to $15,160, an increase of
$553.

Dated this ___ day of » 19

CITY OF PORTLAND

Agency

by

Mayor by

by _  Title
Commissioner of Public Utilities

.Approved Approved as to form

~ =
écr\air(ngwﬁﬁ‘Resources Bureau  City Attorney

Director, Trng. & Employment Div.

4

14937



i 'l (133»?;?

ORDINANCE N0. 149377

An Ordinance authorizing amendments to four Public Service Employment contracts
under Title I1-D of CETA with the Training and Employment Division of the Human
Resources Bureau, increasing participant salary rates, increasing fringe benefit
amounts, increasing contract amounts, transferring appropriations within the
CETA Fund in the amount of $4,678, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.

1.

The Council finds:

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 148560, the City of Portland authorized fifty-
three Public Service Employment Contracts under the Human Resources Bureau
to be funded under Title II-D of CETA.

Among these contracts were Contract Nos. 18236 and 18237 with the Compre-
hensive Options for Drug Abusers, Inc. (CODA) and Contract Nos. 18263 and
18264 with St. Johns Child Care, Inc.

These contracts should now be amended to increase the salary rates for par-
ticipants in order to provide parity with non-CETA employees, as required
by CETA Regulations.

Sufficient funds to cover the cost of these -amendments are available under
Title II-D of CETA from the Department of Labor,

It is therefore appropriate that the Mayor and Commissioner of Public Util-

ities execute, on behalf of the City, amendments to these contracts as set
forth in Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a.

That the Mayor and Commissioner of Public Utilities execute, on behalf of
the City, amendments to Contracts No. 18236, 18237, 18363 and 18264, as
set forth in Exhibit "A".

Page 1 of 2




E Y

149377

ORDINANCE No.
b. = The Finance Officer is heréby authorized to amend the FY 79-80 budget with
. - transfer of appropriations as follows:

" CETA FUND | | TRANSFER
- Requirements S | . From 0 To

f Title II-D Unobligated Ho]dings -
BUC No. 66900029.260 : $ 4,678

Tﬁt]e I1-D Contracts
BUC No, 67000021.280 $ 4,175
.281 503

“Total Requ1rements . S 804,678 T % 4,678

Sect1on 2. The Counc11 dec]ares that an emergency exists because delay in enactment
of this Ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship for CETA participants;
therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its pas-
sage by the Counc11 :

Piissé:d by the Council, APR 9 1980 &t |
Comm1ds1oner Francws Ivanc1$

o wdPGipy e
o 3/25/80 | T Attest:

AT S T B R " Auditor of the CitJ of Portland
‘ : ~ 'PageNo. 2 of 2 -



THE COMM?SSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:
Yeas Néys
Ivéﬁéie /
Jo?dgn ~—
Lindberg [
Schwab i
o : £
McCready _ !
FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR
Ivancie
Jordan
Lindberg
g ' Schwab
| McCready

1159
Calendar No. G

ORDINANCE No. 149377
' Title -

‘An Ordinance authorizing amendments to
“four Bublic Service Employment contracts
~under Title II-D of CETA with the Training
~and-Employment Division of the Human Re-
'sources Bureau, increasing participant
-salary rates, increasing fringe benefit
~amounts, increasing contract amounts,
transferring appropriations within the CET/
Fund in the amount of $4,678, and declar-
ing-an emergency.

APR 31980
" continuep To  APR 91980

' Filed MAR 2 8 1980 |

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditog of the CITY QF PORFLAND

A

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Francis Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER

Affairs

Finance and

Administration

Safety

Utilities - e pA_

Works

BUREAU APPROVAL

=Bureau:

Human Resources

Prepared By: Date:
PM

Joseph P. Gonzales 3/25/80

Budget Impact Review:

[JCompleted i Not requirad

‘ Eﬁreau Head: [, ,

TN i, -

'NOTED BY

City Attorney T

City Auditor i

City Engineer =




